Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 569 of the Regular Session

1 2	State of Arkansas 88th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2011		HOUSE BILL 1601	
4	Regular Session, 2011			
5	By: Representative Slinkard			
6				
7		For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT TO MC	ACT TO MODIFY THE DATE FOR THE COUNTY EQUALIZATION		
9	BOARD TO FOR	TO FORWARD THE RESOLUTION AND ABSTRACT TO THE		
10	ASSESSMENT C	ASSESSMENT COORDINATION DEPARTMENT; AND FOR OTHER		
11	PURPOSES.	PURPOSES.		
12				
13				
14		Subtitle		
15	TO MOD	IFY THE DATE FOR THE COUNTY		
16	EQUALIZATION BOARD TO FORWARD THE			
17	RESOLUTION AND ABSTRACT TO THE ASSESSMENT			
18	COORDIN	NATION DEPARTMENT.		
19				
20				
21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GEN	VERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:	
22				
23	SECTION 1. Arkans	sas Code § 26-27-319(b), concer	rning a resolution of	
24	valuation adopted by the county equalization board, is amended to read as			
25	follows:			
26	(b) <u>(l)</u> The resolu	tion shall be signed by a majo	ority of the members of	
27	the <u>county equalization</u>	board.		
28	<u>(2)</u> A copy	of the resolution, together wi	ith an abstract of the	
29	adjusted assessment by t	cotal of items and value, shall	L be forwarded to the	
30	Arkansas Public Service	Commission on or before the fi	irst Monday in October	
31	of each year <u>Assessment</u>	Coordination Department no lat	ter than thirty (30)	
32	<u>days after final adjourn</u>	ment of the county equalization	on board.	
33				
34				
35		APPROVED: 03/22/2011		
36				



.